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SCHOOL TRANSITION 2021 
Local Authority Support Offer 

Supporting schools with information  

Sharing of test information, such as past papers, & question level analys
provided - June 
Locality based informal writing moderation events led by accredited 
moderators 
Tracey.Sawyer@northlincs.gov.uk 

Supporting staff & pupils’ mental health 

Free qualifications and workshops for staff & parents/carers on 
managing stress & mental health   

Emma.Wilkinson@northlincs.gov.uk 
 

Support and CAMHS RESOURCES for Mental Health Champions 
Kooth.com  free online counselling and emotional wellbeing platform  

RESOURCES to support mental health & resilience   
Ruth.Illman@northlincs.gov.uk 

 

Supporting reading 

 

‘Tremendous Transitions’ reading passport project with 8 primaries  
Locality reading meetings 
Authors, productions including Shakespeare, library visits  
Reading & Power of Word conferences June/July 
Sarah.Tipler@northlincs.gov.uk 
 

 

 

Bespoke preparation for adulthood operational group to consider 
young people with SEND moving on from Year 11 to colleges  

Roxanne.Kirby@northlincs.gov.uk 
 

Behaviour project for Year 6  pupils at risk of exclusion 
Tim.Mellors@northlincs.gov.uk 

 
 

Supporting SEND & vulnerable pupils 

 

Supporting pupils with ASD & ADHD 

 Programme for Y6-7 ASD & ADHD students  
Transition booklet & additional visits 
Meeting for parents of Y5 ASD & ADHD students 
Specialist support & advice for in school transitions for ASD & ADHD 
students, especially for Y11 & including a follow up drop in at college 
Joint transition sessions offered to receiving schools with EYIT/ASET/SALT 
with individual child & their parent/carer. 
Strategies & resources discussed and supplied as appropriate to the 
receiving school during sessions 
Nicola.Stephenson@northlincs.gov.uk 
 
 

Supporting school leaders 

A revised toolkit of transition ideas for schools – Easter 
Dedicated school transition webpages with LEAFLETS & VIDEOS  

HT teams meeting to discuss & exchange best practice & ideas 
Nancy.Malkin@northlincs.gov.uk  

 

 

https://www.camhs-resources.co.uk/
https://www.kooth.com/
https://dfemedia.blog.gov.uk/2021/02/01/mental-health-resources-for-children-parents-carers-and-school-staff/
https://www.northlincs.gov.uk/schools-libraries-and-learning/schools-colleges-and-further-education/apply-for-a-school-place/#1591698352127-95aab5ae-069c
https://www.northlincs.gov.uk/schools-libraries-and-learning/moving-up/

